NAME: Michael R. Weinstein FIRM NAME: FERRIS & BRITTON, APC STREET ADDRESS: 501 West Broadway, Suite 1450	STATE BAR NUMBER: 106464	FOR COURT USE ONLY  ELECTRONICALLY FILED  Superior Court of California,  County of San Diego
CITY: San Diego TELEPHONE NO.: 619-233-3131 E-MAIL ADDRESS: mweinstein@ferrisbritton.com ATTORNEY FOR (name): LARRY GERACI and REBEO	STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 92101 FAX NO.: 619-232-9316	02/17/2023 at 09:07:00 AM Clerk of the Superior Court By E- Filing, Deputy Clerk
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF STREET ADDRESS: 330 West Broadway MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Diego, California 92101 BRANCH NAME: HALL OF JUSTICE PLAINTIFF: AMY SHERLOCK, et al.		
DEFENDANT: GINA M. AUSTIN, et al.  MEMORANDUM OF CO	OSTS (SUMMARY)	CASE NUMBER: 37-2021-00050889-CU-AT-CTL

	following costs are requested:	¢	TOTALS
1.	Filing and motion fees	\$	3050.00
2.	Jury fees	\$	
3.	Jury food and lodging	\$	
4.	Deposition costs	\$	
5.	Service of process	\$	31.65
6.	Attachment expenses	\$	
7.	Surety bond premiums	\$	
8.	Witness fees	\$	
9.	Court-ordered transcripts	\$	
10.	Attorney fees (enter here if contractual or statutory fees are fixed without necessity of a court determination; otherwise a noticed motion is required)	\$	By Motion
11.	Court reporter fees as established by statute	\$	
12.	Models, enlargements, and photocopies of exhibits	\$	
13.	Interpreter fees	\$	
14.	Fees for electronic filing or service	\$	62.50
15.	Fees for hosting electronic documents	\$	
16.	Other	\$	54.95
то	TAL COSTS	\$	3199.10

I am the attorney, agent, or party who claims these costs. To the best of my knowledge and belief this memorandum of costs is correct and these costs were necessarily incurred in this case.

Date: February 17, 2023

MICHAEL R. WEINSTEIN

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

(Proof of service on reverse)

Page 1 of 2

MC-010

SHORT TITLE Sherlock, et al. v. Austin, et al.  PROOF OF X MAILING PERSONAL DELIVERY  1. At the time of mailing or personal delivery, I was at least 18 years of age and not a p  2. My residence or business address is (specify): 501 West Broadway, Suite 1450 San Diego, California 92101  /an  3. I mailed or personally delivered a copy of the Memorandum of Costs (Summary) as f  a. X Mail. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing occur  (1) I enclosed a copy in an envelope AND  (a) deposited the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Ser  (b) X placed the envelope for collection and mailing on the date and at our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this bus correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United State postage fully prepaid.  (2) The envelope was addressed and mailed as follows:  (a) Name of person served: SEE ATTACHED LIST  (b) Address on envelope: SEE ATTACHED LIST	d Memorandum of Costs (Worksheet bllows (complete either a or b):
<ol> <li>At the time of mailing or personal delivery, I was at least 18 years of age and not a p</li> <li>My residence or business address is (specify): 501 West Broadway, Suite 1450 San Diego, California 92101 /an</li> <li>I mailed or personally delivered a copy of the Memorandum of Costs (Summary) as f</li> <li>a. Mail. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing occur         (1) I enclosed a copy in an envelope AND</li></ol>	d Memorandum of Costs (Worksheet bllows (complete either a or b):
<ol> <li>My residence or business address is (specify):         <ul> <li>501 West Broadway, Suite 1450</li> <li>San Diego, California 92101</li></ul></li></ol>	d Memorandum of Costs (Worksheet bllows (complete either a or b):
<ol> <li>My residence or business address is (specify):         <ul> <li>501 West Broadway, Suite 1450</li> <li>San Diego, California 92101</li> <li>/an</li> </ul> </li> <li>I mailed or personally delivered a copy of the Memorandum of Costs (Summary) as formal a.         <ul> <li>X Mail. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing occur</li> <li>I enclosed a copy in an envelope AND</li> <li>(a) deposited the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Sealed our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this buse correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States postage fully prepaid.</li> </ul> </li> <li>(2) The envelope was addressed and mailed as follows:         <ul> <li>(a) Name of person served: SEE ATTACHED LIST</li> <li>(b) Address on envelope:</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	ollows (complete either a or b):
501 West Broadway, Suite 1450 San Diego, California 92101  /an  3. I mailed or personally delivered a copy of the Memorandum of Costs (Summary) as formula.    Mail. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing occurs (1) I enclosed a copy in an envelope AND    (a)   deposited the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Set (b)     placed the envelope for collection and mailing on the date and at our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this buse correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States postage fully prepaid.    (2) The envelope was addressed and mailed as follows:   (a) Name of person served: SEE ATTACHED LIST (b) Address on envelope:	ollows (complete either a or b):
<ul> <li>I mailed or personally delivered a copy of the Memorandum of Costs (Summary) as for a.    Mail. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing occur (1) I enclosed a copy in an envelope AND  (a)    deposited the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Sericology  (b)    placed the envelope for collection and mailing on the date and at our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this buse correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United State postage fully prepaid.</li> <li>(2) The envelope was addressed and mailed as follows:  (a) Name of person served: SEE ATTACHED LIST  (b) Address on envelope:</li> </ul>	ollows (complete either a or b):
<ul> <li>(1) I enclosed a copy in an envelope AND</li> <li>(a) deposited the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Ser</li> <li>(b) placed the envelope for collection and mailing on the date and at our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this bus correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United State postage fully prepaid.</li> <li>(2) The envelope was addressed and mailed as follows:</li> <li>(a) Name of person served: SEE ATTACHED LIST</li> <li>(b) Address on envelope:</li> </ul>	red.
<ul> <li>(a) deposited the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Serence (b) placed the envelope for collection and mailing on the date and at our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this buse correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United State postage fully prepaid.</li> <li>(2) The envelope was addressed and mailed as follows: <ul> <li>(a) Name of person served: SEE ATTACHED LIST</li> <li>(b) Address on envelope:</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>(b) x placed the envelope for collection and mailing on the date and at our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this bus correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United State postage fully prepaid.</li> <li>(2) The envelope was addressed and mailed as follows:         <ul> <li>(a) Name of person served: SEE ATTACHED LIST</li> <li>(b) Address on envelope:</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	
our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this bus correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United State postage fully prepaid.  (2) The envelope was addressed and mailed as follows:  (a) Name of person served: SEE ATTACHED LIST  (b) Address on envelope:	vice with the postage fully prepaid.
<ul><li>(a) Name of person served: SEE ATTACHED LIST</li><li>(b) Address on envelope:</li></ul>	iness' practice for collecting and processing ce is placed for collection and mailing, it is
(b) Address on envelope:	
(c) Date of mailing: Feb. 17, 2023	
(d) Place of mailing (city and state): San Diego, California	
b. Personal delivery. I personally delivered a copy as follows:	
(1) Name of person served:	
(2) Address where delivered:	
(3) Date delivered:	
(4) Time delivered:	
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoin	ng is true and correct.
Date: February 17, 2023	De LBD
DEBRA L. BARKER  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	Walle To Xarker

Sherlock, et al. v. Austin, et al. Case No. 37-2021-00050889-CU-AT-CTL Attachment to Memorandum of Costs (Summary) and (Worksheet MAILING LIST

Andrew Flores, Esq.

Law Office of Andrew Flores 945 4th Avenue, Suite 412 San Diego, California 92101

Telephone: 619-256-1556/Fax 619-274-8253

afloreslaw@gmail.com Plaintiff in Propria Persona and Attorney for Plaintiffs

AMY SHERLOCK, Minors T.S. and S.S

Douglas A. Pettit, Esq. Kayla R. Sealey, Esq.

PETTIT KOHN INGRASSIA

LUTZ & DOLIN PC

11622 El Camino Real, Suite 300

San Diego, California 92130

Telephone: 858-755-8500/Fax: 858-755-8504

dpettit@pettitkohn.com; ksealey@pettitkohn.com

knuthals@pettitkohn.com (Legal Assistant) lzamora@pettitkohn.com (Legal Assistant) Attorneys for Defendants GINA M. AUSTIN &

**AUSTIN LEGAL GROUP** 

Regan Furcolo, Esq. Laura Stewart, Esq.

WALSH MCKEAN FURCOLO LLP

550 West C Street, Suite 950 San Diego, California 92101 Telephone: 619-232-8486 lstewart@wmfllp.com

dtyson@wmfllp.com (Legal Assistant)

Attorneys for Defendant JESSICA McELFRESH

James D. Crosby, Esq. 550 West C Street, Suite 620 San Diego, California 92101 Telephone: (619) 450-4149 crosby@crosbyattorney.com

Attorney for Defendants LARRY GERACI

And REBECCA BERRY

Steven W. Blake, Esq.
Andrew E. Hall, Esq.
Danielle S. Ward, Esq.
Diane E. Bond, Esq.
BLAKE LAW FIRM
533 2nd Street, Suite 250
Encinitas, California 92024
Phone: (858) 232-1290
steve@blakelawca.com
andrew@blakelawca.com
eservice@blakelawca.com

STEPHEN LAKE

Attorneys for Defendant,

Natalie T. Nguyen, Esq. NGUYEN LAW CORPORATION

2260 Avenida de la Playa La Jolla, California 92037 Phone: 858-757-8577

natalie@nguyenlawcorp.com Defendant in Propria Persona

George R. Jajjar, Esq. THE NAJJAR LAW FIRM 1901 First Avenue, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor San Diego, California 92101 Telephone: 619-233-3445

Fax: 619-233-3664

Email: gnajjar1@san.rr.com Attorney for Defendant ABAHY SCHWEITZER, individually and dba

**TECHNE** 

SHORT TITLE	CASE NUMBER:
Sherlock, et al. v. Austin, et al.	37-2021-00050889-CU-AT-CTL

## **MEMORANDUM OF COSTS (WORKSHEET)**

1. F		ng and motion fees	<u>Paper</u>	filed			Filing fee			
а		First Paper-Demurrer				_ \$	2870.0	0		
b		Anti-Slapp Motion				_ \$	60.0	0		
c		Motion to Strike				_ \$ _	60.0	0		
d		Motion for Attorneys Fees				\$	60.0	0		
е						-		<del>-</del>		
f.						- — \$		_		
g		Information about add	litional	filing and mo	tion fees is contain	ed in Attad	chment 1g.	_		
								TOTAL 1.	\$	3050.00
2. <b>J</b>	ur	/ fees		F.	9					
а		<u>Date</u>	\$	<u>F 6</u>	ee & mileage					
		-	-							
b	•		<b>\$</b> _	- <del> </del>						
С	•		\$_	<del> </del>						
d	•		<b>\$</b> _							
е		Information about add	litional	jury fees is co	ontained in Attachn	nent 2e.				
								TOTAL 2.	\$	
3. J	ur	or food: \$	_ and	l lodging: \$				TOTAL 3.	\$	
1. C	ep	osition costs								
		Name of deponent		<u>Taking</u>	Transcribing	<u>Tra</u>	<u>vel</u> <u>Vi</u>	deotaping	<u>Sul</u>	ototals
а	•	•	_ \$		<b>\$</b>	. \$	\$		\$	
b			_ \$.		\$	. \$	\$		\$	
С			_ \$.		\$	\$	\$ _		\$	
d			_ \$		\$	\$	\$_		\$	
е		Information about add	litional	denocition of	ete ie contained in	Attachma	nt 10			

	$\sim$	^	4	4
M	Ŀ٠	·U	1	1

CASE NUMBER:

SI	herlock, et al. v. Austin, et al.			37-20	)21-00050889-0	CU-AT-CTL
5.	Service of process					
	Name of person served Public of a. Andrew Flores \$	Registe proces	ss <u>Pu</u>	<u>blication</u> \$		e <u>r (specify)</u> Motions by Mail
	b. Douglas A. Pettit \$	\$	\$ \$	\$		
	c. Steven W. Blake \$	\$	\$	\$	10.55	Motions by Mail
	d. Information about additional costs t	or service of proces	ss is containe	ed in Attachme	nt 5d.	
					TOTAL 5.	\$ 31.65
6.	Attachment expenses (specify):				6.	\$
7.	Surety bond premiums (itemize bonds and an	nounts):			7.	\$
8.	Ordinary witness fees     Name of witness	Daily fee		Mileage		Total
	(1)	_		miles at		\$
	(2)	days at	\$/day	miles at	¢/mile:	\$
	(3)					<b>[\$</b>
	(4)					\$
	(5)					\$
	(6) Information about additional o	rdinary witness fee	s is contained	l in Attachmen	t 8a(6).	
					SUBTOTAL 8	8a.[\$
		(Continued on	next page)			
MC-0	011 [Rev. September 1, 2017]	DANDUM OF CO	STC (MOD	VOUEET)		Page 2 of 3

SHORT TITLE

MC-011

		r TITLE ck, et al. v. Austin, et al.		CASE NUMBER: 37-2021-0005088	9-CU-AT-C	TL
8.	b.	Expert fees (per Code of Civil Procedure section 998	()			
Ο.	D.	Name of witness	/ Fee			
		(1)	hours at \$	/hr	T\$	
		(2)	hours at \$	/hr	\$	
		(3)	hours at \$	/hr	\$	
		(4)	hours at \$	/hr	\$	
		(5) Information about additional expert fees is			<u> </u>	
		(6)		• •	0 b	
	C.	Court-ordered expert fees		SUBTOTAL	- gp. a	<del></del>
		Name of witness	Fee			
		(1)	hours at \$	/hr	\$	
		(2)	hours at \$	/hr	\$	
		(3) Information about additional court-ordered	expert fees is contained i	n Attachment 8c(3).	1	
			•	SUBTOTA	L 8c.[\$	
				TOTAL (8a, 8b, & 8	Ь	
^	0-	and and drawed drawer and the form of the No		• • •	· <u></u>	
9.	Co	urt-ordered transcripts (specify):			9. \$	
10.	Att	orney fees (enter here if contractual or statutory fees a	re fixed without necessity	of a court	10. [\$	
	det	ermination; otherwise a noticed motion is required):	·		<u> </u>	
	See	Noticed Motion				
11.	Мо	dels, enlargements, and photocopies of exhibits (sp	pecify):		11. \$	
			•			
12.	Co	urt reporter fees (as established by statute)				
	a.	(Name of reporter):	Fees: \$			
	b.	(Name of reporter):	Fees: \$	TOTAL	12. \$	-
	C.	Information about additional court-reporter fees	is contained in Attachme	ent 12c.		
10	lmá	summeter force				
13.		erpreter fees  Fees of a certified or registered interpreter for the dep	position of a party or with	200		
	a.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· ·			
		(Name of interpreter):				
		(Name of interpreter):	Fees: \$			
	b.	Fees for a qualified court interpreter authorized by the person represented by a qualified legal services proje				
		(Name of interpreter):(Name of interpreter):	Fees: \$	 TOTAL	13 \$	
	C.	Information about additional court-reporter fees			10. [+	
	U.		Januarios III / Materialis			
14.	Fee	es for electronic filing or service of documents thro	ugh an electronic filing	service provider		
	(en	ter here if required or ordered by the court):		•	14. \$	62.50
15.		es for hosting electronic documents through an electronic documents through an electronic documents	ctronic filing service pr		15. \$	
40		equired or ordered by the court):	News and Alastica (1) (1) (1)			2.52
16.	<i>Oth</i>	ner (specify): Court Copy of Opp to Austin Ex Parte for S	otay of Action to Judge M	angione	16. \$	54.95
TO	TAL	COSTS			\$	3199.10
		(Additional information	may be supplied on the r	everse)		